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Key HHS Financial Management Officials  
  
George Strader  
Deputy Chief Financial Officer  
 
Shirl Ruffin  
Director, Office of Financial Policy  
 
Sue Mundstuk  
Director, Division of Accounting and Fiscal Policy  
 
Damon Sutton  
Acting Director, Division of Financial Management Policy  
 
Tom Doherty  
Director, Office of Financial Systems  
 
Ed Martin  
Director, Office of Budget Execution  
 
For additional information on the following, please call or e-mail:  
   
Accountability Reporting and Financial Management Five Year Plans  
 
Carol Pitts  
(202) 205-2099  
carol.pitts@hhs.gov 
 
Linda Hoogeveen App  
(202) 690-5509  
linda.app@hhs.gov 
 
Debt Management  
Karen Cavenaugh  
(202) 690-6487  
karen.cavenaugh@hhs.gov 
 
Joe Hribar  
(202) 690-6190  
joe.hribar@hhs.gov 
 
Financial Accounting Systems  
Charles Worthy  
(202) 690-6490  
charles.worthy@hhs.gov 
 
Teresa Wright  
(202) 690-7542  
teresa.wright@hhs.gov  
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Norbert Juelich  
(202) 690-5420  
norbert.juelich@hhs.gov 
 
Mychal Thomas  
(202) 690-6489  
mychal.thomas@hhs.gov 
 
Financial Database Management  
Margie Yanchuk  
(202) 690-6687  
margie.yanchuk@hhs.gov 
 
Financial Statement Preparation and Audit Liaison  
Ann Davis  
(202) 690-6197  
ann.davis@hhs.gov  
 
Carol Israel  
(202) 690-6359  
carol.israel@hhs.gov 
 
Damon Sutton  
(202) 690-6199  
damon.sutton@hhs.gov  
 
Angela Freeman  
(202) 690-5799  
angela.freeman@hhs.gov 
 
Kevin Kuesters  
(202) 690-6214  
kevin.kuesters@hhs.gov 
 
Paul Weinberger  
(202) 260-6572  
paul.weinberger@hhs.gov 
 
FMFIA  
Joe Perricone  
(202) 690-6426  
joe.perricone@hhs.gov 
 
Prompt Payment and Travel Cards  
Richard Carlson  
(202) 690-6995  
richard.carlson@hhs.gov  
 
Travel Policy  
Linda Herbert  
(202) 260-3078  
linda.herbert@hhs.gov  
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